VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



DATE OF MEETING: November 14, 2023

BOARD AGENDA MEMORANDUM

To: Village President and Board of Trustees

Through: Napoleon Haney, Village Manager

From: Amy Zukowski, Finance Director

Topic: Outdoor Liquor License – Stoney Point Grill II, LLC

PURPOSE

Stoney Point Grill II, LLC submitted an application for a Permit to Sell Alcoholic Beverages Outdoors for their location at 2031 Ridge Road. Approval of this permit requires Board approval.

PROCESS

Stoney Point Grill II, LLC has been building out the space for their new location at 2031 Ridge Road. They have obtained their Class 4A liquor license, but still require an outdoor permit in order to serve alcoholic beverages in their outdoor dining area.

Stoney Point Grill II, LLC is requesting that the Board waive the following requirements for their Permit to Sell Alcoholic Beverages Outdoors:

- access to the outdoor sales area shall be only from a permanent structure
- outdoor sales area shall be surrounded by a fence at least four feet high

OUTCOME

Approval of this request will allow Stoney Point Grill to offer more options for their outdoor dining patrons.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding Source: N/ABudgeted Amount: N/A

Cost: N/A

LEGAL REVIEW

Not Required

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION

Pass an ordinance approving the issuance of a Permit for Outdoor Sale of Alcoholic Beverages valid through April 30, 2024 with exceptions for Stoney Point Grill II, LLC for their location at 2031 Ridge Road.

ATTACHMENT(S)

- Application
- Ordinance